335979.02

E-S

S O 0 N N W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

KEKER & VAN NEST, L.L.P.
ROBERT A. VAN NEST - #84065
JON B. STREETER - #101970
DANIEL E. PURCELL - #191424
G. WHITNEY LEIGH - #153457
CLEMENT S. ROBERTS - #209203
710 Sansome Street

San Francisco, CA 94111-1704

Telephone: (415) 391-5400 ' P -
Facsimile: (415) 397-7188 Fii =D
Special Counsel to Debtor in Possession SEP 14 2004
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY UNITED 572785 1

SA FAsiciacy, ¢q COUAT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
Inre : Case No. 01 30923 DM
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC Chapter 11 Case

COMPANY, a California corporation,
[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING

Debtor. NINTH INTERIM AND FINAL
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF
PAYMENT OF COMPENSATION AND
Federal 1.D. No. 94-0742640 REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES BY
KEKER & VAN NEST, L.L.P. TO
DEBTOR IN POSSESSION

Judge: HON. DENNIS MONTALI

[Proposed] Order Re Keker & Van Nest’s Ninth Interim and Final Application

Case No. 01 30923 D
Case: 01-30923  Doc #: 15776 Filed: 09/14/2004 ~ Pagelof2  /$777/ "

%.



335979.02

O O 0 NN

The Ninth Interim and Final Application for Approval of Payment of Compensation and
Reimbursement of Expenses by Keker & Van Nest, L.L.P. to Debtor in Possession came on
regularly for hearing before the undersigned Bankruptcy Judge in his courtroom on
September 14,2004 at 1:30 p.m.

The Court having considered the Ninth Interim and Final Application and the Court
having determined that appropriate and adequate notice of the Ninth Interim and Final
Application has been provided to parﬁes in interest, and there being no objection to the Ninth
Interim and Final Application, and good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Ninth Interim and Final Application is approved;

2. Ninth Interim compensation is authorized and approved in the amount of $194,725.01
(consisting of $184,777.46 for services rendered and $9,947.55 for reimbursement of expenses)
for the period of December 1, 2003 to April 12, 2004;

3. Final compensation is authorized and approved in the amount of $1,878,530.97
(consisting of $1,752,099.47 for services rendered and $126,431.50 for reimbursement of
expenses) for the period of April 1, 2001 through and including April 12, 2004;

4. PG&E is authorized to pay to Keker & Van Nest, L.L.P. the unpaid portion of the

foregoing approved compensation.

Dated: SLSLUJ- [ ?‘(’Vul'

V%N

HONORABLE DENNIS MONTALI
United States Bankruptcy Judge

1

[Proposed] Order Re Keker & Van Nest’s Ninth Interim and Final Application
Case No, 01 30923 DM
Case: 01-30923  Doc #: 15776  Filed: 09/14/2004 Page 2 of 2




